the Role of the Buyer shall facilitate 
operation on the GeM portal and 
place Purchase Orders. Such 
purchases need not to be referred 
to PC. 

Para 4.16. 5 (i) & (ii) of the CSI R 
Manual on Procurement of Goods 
2019, therefore, stands modified as 
under: 

(i) Up to Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees 
twenty five thousand) purchases, 
may be made by the IO/PL from the 
available suppliers on GeM, 
meeting the requisite quality, 
specification and delivery period. 

The Indenter/Project Leader are 
responsible to exercise due diligence 
for ensuring reasonableness of

[...]

Appendix - II of this document 
needs to be furnished and submitted 
to Purchase Section at the time of 
placing the purchase order. The 
indent complete with fund availability 
etc. to enable release a formal 
purchase order is also required to be 
submitted. 

(ii) Above Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees 
twenty five thousand) and up to Rs. 
5,00,000 (Rupees five lakhs) 
through the GeM Seller having 
lowest price amonQst the available 

26. What are the different 4.7.1(01) & 4.17 
steps involved while 
handling procurement in 
urgency/emergencies? 

sellers, (excluding automobiles